 Data Sheet
 1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR EC48117
General Description Features
Applications
C C to 125
 SOT-223
 TO-252
Dec. 2003 Rev. 1. 2

 Data Sheet
 1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR EC48117
Ordering Information
 Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
 EC48117H-ADJ H11A Tape/Reel
 EC48117H-1.5 H12A Tape/Reel
o
C
C
C
C
C 0 to 125
o
o
o
o
 EC48117H-1.8 H13A Tape/Reel
 EC48117H-2.5 H14A Tape/Reel
 EC48117H-3.3 H16A Tape/Reel
 EC48117H-5.0 H17A Tape/Reel
EC48117R-ADJ R17A Tape/Reel
 EC48117R-1.5 R17B Tape/Reel
 EC48117R-1.8 R17C Tape/Reel
 EC48117R-2.5 R17D Tape/Reel
 EC48117R-3.3 R17E Tape/Reel
 EC48117R-5.0 R17F Tape/Reel
EC48117T-ADJ EC48117T-ADJ Tube
 EC48117T-1.5 EC48117T-1.5 Tube
 EC48117T-1.8 EC48117T-1.8 Tube
 EC48117T-2.5 EC48117T-2.5 Tube
 EC48117T-3.3 EC48117T-3.3 Tube
 EC48117T-5.0 EC48117T-5.0 Tube
EC48117D-ADJ EC48117D-ADJ Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117D-1.5 EC48117D-1.5 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117D-1.8 EC48117D-1.8 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117D-2.5 EC48117D-2.5 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117D-3.3 EC48117D-3.3 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117D-5.0 EC48117D-5.0 Tube/Tape/Reel
EC48117S-ADJ EC48117S-ADJ Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117S-1.5 EC48117S-1.5 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117S-1.8 EC48117S-1.8 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117S-2.5 EC48117S-2.5 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117S-3.3 EC48117S-3.3 Tube/Tape/Reel
 EC48117S-5.0 EC48117S-5.0 Tube/Tape/Reel
0 to 125
0 to 125
0 to 125
0 to 125